
 

 

 

LEARNING UPDATE - 13 
 

Friday 28th August, 2020 

 

Working so that our students feel they are ​known​, ​understood,​ ​valued​ and ​learning​.
 

 

Dear Parents / Caregivers, 

 

 

Thanks for your support over the past months as we have had to adapt and change to meet the                   

requirements posed by the COVID-19 pandemic. Our staff have worked very hard to keep our               

students focused and learning and I would like to applaud them for their commitment. We are trying                 

to maintain important practices. With the help of staff volunteers we have reintroduced serving              

breakfast on a Tuesday morning and this has been very successful. 

Unfortunately, with the current restrictions it has been necessary to cancel our musical for next               

year. ​This is very disappointing for the students involved and the staff, however, with current               

COVID-19 restrictions this is the only decision that can be made. There is little point continuing                

rehearsals under these circumstances. We are hoping to offer the students who have been involved               

an opportunity to perform in a different context later this year. 

Thanks to all the parents / caregivers who took the time to complete ​the “Tell Them From Me”                  

survey. ​This feedback will be invaluable as we begin planning for 2021. 

 

Come and see how we work at St Clare’s. 

 

Just a reminder that we are ​conducting school tours ​every morning at 9.00am and Tuesday and                

Wednesday afternoons at 3.00pm​. As a member of our community you are more than welcome to                

come and look at the new facilities and see first hand how our teachers and students are working in                   

our new learning spaces. As we are unable to run large scale school tours, under current restrictions,                 

we are more than happy to show you around either individually or in a very small group. There is no                    

need to contact us or book please just come to the school office. 

We are doing a tour with all of our Year 7 enrolments for 2021 as they come in to sign their contract. 

 

 

 



 

Mary Mackillop Feast Day 

This week, Mackillop House students reflected on the significance of          

Australia’s First Saint and the contribution she has made to          

Australia.  

Mary Mackillop and her legacy challenges us to make a difference in            

our community. She also challenges us to role-model, through our          

actions and example, the ways in which we can make our           

community a better place for all. 

 

 

Parents / Carers of Year 12 Students 

Year 12 lessons re-commence on Monday, 31st August​. Year 12 students will be expected to return                

in full school uniform, ready to make the best of their last four weeks of lessons. It will be important                    

that Year 12 students use this important time to reflect on their performance in the Trial Exams and                  

plan for improvement for their HSC exams which start early next term. 

Please see a sample of some of the Year 12 students’ HSC Major Works submitted to NESA this                  

week. These are clear examples of what students can achieve with hard work, effort over time, and                 

positive engagement with teachers during lessons. With commitment, students can leave St Clare’s             

as graduates with lots to celebrate and lots to offer their communities. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Parents/Carers of Year 11 Students 

Please find the attached ​Year 11 Yearly Exam Schedule ​given to students this week. Year 11 

students  are required to be at each school at least ​30 minutes before each exam​. They are to wear 

the full school uniform or full sport uniform. Your support in helping Year 11 students to meet these 

expectations for their examinations is much appreciated. If you have any questions about the Year 

11 examinations, requirements, or how you can best help your children prepare, please do not 

hesitate to contact us.  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1NgVboynTKB3DLtg3xrMR0F2-nRP0Ys3U/view?usp=sharing


 
 
STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS 
 

ROLE NAME Email Address 
Teaching 

Areas 

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au    

Assistant-Principal - Learning Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au    

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE 

Leader of Learning Diversity  Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE/RE 

Leader of Learning Mr Luke Dela Cruz ldelacruz1@parra.catholic.edu.au  TAS 

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English 

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au  CAPA 

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au  PDHPE 

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning 
Ms Enjoli 

Rodricks-Testa erodricks-testa@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Tracie Huet thuet@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Ms Nikki Valeri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE 

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au  Italian/TAS 

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au  RE/PDHPE 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS 
 

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email 

Desire Barlow dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Brittany  Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Bravo vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Jacob Brazell jbrazell2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mary Bullen mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Alyson Cefai asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Patrice Cordell psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Paul Cross pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Colin Edmondson cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke  Eisenhuth leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Elliott lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victor Fenech vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Wenye Feng efeng@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mark Gallego mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Melanie Hall mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Lara Hewitson lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Karlie Killeen kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Fiona Lopes flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Carly Marshall cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au 

William Melevo wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Molluso vmolluso@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Daniel Mufale dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Suzan Narouz snarouz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sharon Rogers srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Pearl Sanber psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dianne Santos dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Joshua Schembri jschembri7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dijana Siric dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sara Sundstrom ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dean Uthoff duthoff@catholic.edu.au 

Heather Wood hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au 

 


